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Nishan Brake Shoes

5749. SHRI MADHU LIMAYE : Will the Minister of DEFFNCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 1442 on the 20th Novemb:r, 1968 and
state :

(a) whether the information regarding the verification of antecedents and value of the orders placed with Messrs Krishna Engineering Corporation, Surat has since been collected ;

(b) whether any irregularity or impropriety was discovered in the placing of order by the Ministry/Gun Carriage Factory, Jabal pur ; and

(c) if so, the action taken thereon ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI L.N.
MISHRA) : (a) The full required information is not yet available.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Indians acquiring Foreign Citizenship

5750. SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA :

SHRI NARAYN SWARUP
SHARMA :

KUMARI KAMALA KUMARI

SHRI RAM SWARUP VID-
YARTHI :

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether a number of Indian citizens have given up Indian citizenship and acquired foreign citizenship during the last three years ;

(b) which are the countries whose citizenship has been accepted by these Indians ;
and

(c) whether any of them have applied for Indian citizenship again ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH) (a) to (c). The information is being collected and will be placed on the table of the House as soon as possible.

Centrally Approved Schemes for States

5751. SHRI NARENDRA SINGH
MAHIDA : Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 362 on the 27th Nov-
embers, 1968 and state :

(a) whether the Central Ministries have since worked out the details of the approved schemes which are to bz spoasored by the Centre in the States in future ;

(b) if so, the nature thereof ; and

(c) the details of the guidelines formulated with regared to the new development schemes which are to be sponsored by the Centre.

THE PRIME MINISTER, MINISTER
OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND MINISTER
OF PLANNING (SHRIMATI INDIRA
GANDHI) : (a) to (c). The work is still in progress and is expected to be completed shortly.
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